
€d),@g CICDo Clldr$Af
or8@er8d oq)o adld"sd

Gn0r6rr0 - 0475 2222521

p-e6oetomlo.rOm.rlo

..il. fiu12 - 4850/2024 o1c,ofl | 05.02.2025

oramerAd omo otlotl.anjlos oroomlolSGo o0ol6roilog olo9o6,lsaoflD1$@ d$6,oloi .looem

cooloou"Lsl G$refl€,d odqarmolfii o.tmo ora,fl.rfld GO(MS) 2612017,/omo olool 20.05.2017 lo.t6,lco

csilfild 6doloilge@ GoDoJclo e6,lnroLsJ6"sd0lGloi nilrm3o €€,ogr oordmd€oacot6nil olemejsd

auloLl"eernrut €"oloflI Gloolnud Bd"€ilfiue6d online - crlol 6s6fiil€oama.

Bd"slfiDa€,Jofl0 ormo or6,l.ril{u8 nilero:ler3pro3o rrud€old Broioloi Lol6niEUotolo0 o€,l6rBe

olGamoaolo ooell (rfl60]mxm6,plo PWD rxJrxffuroo,Eao @oc o]Jolfilurageo .llEjl€o1fio 5rxlflJmrnml6rD".

Bd"eDfiu' L.rql6rD60Bgao, Bd"slfid onsauJlplo,plo wlvw.etenders.kerala.gov.in oom oru6n-fooflxQllo8

erBJar6ni. Bd"eDml€mlosl.Bo fiuad*il€oamoilm3@ nilcolBo]jo, Bd"eDfitl t"rarsrnoilel o0firi'lc! SBI - oaos

pfi0domd 6Jl6fl0ooera0 oruls,lord rxelco)r soe 6ule,36,gaos a,lcJorD'lo8 NEFT rxglcol @- osfiEoxriloml,flo

fiDsd"{€6o6rBol6rD". NEFT oel p-o"loIood msooem Bd.€llfiDaold od.srfid rru0d,ril6oemo1fii 0ao0J

€,e06r0rooi 72 s6ni6o3d aafi0o.rp,1er3o osfi0nJd G.olooruilofiA ofls0)& @.o0o.0lr- oao e-procurement

system - oE .oon l€46moro1 Q0(fleoroacoro6180)l6rn".

o0Hl os6tBd lnJ0l6rn50Bplo www.etenders.kerala.gov.in oom ool6nfoofluQloi alonfl4ilolaoarm

slcn0ooeifid €,or036,Eilo8 slnrOooermlo)ll ollo€s fiDlla,GllaoSe,oa@3. cmolc5l o.llod 0ld0€01 elril€oAm

B6"eilfiu3a,d 6|ce 6,lo6rnotlaler3o fiujle,cla6amofl. nil@Io fiuoodoluiao3cua.uo prril€o3m os5rB0e6,Oao

fiufo,cl60AmofJ.

, \eGnde6 concemed 6les.]01,1-25 alnha sdlrench€s\renches doc



ceo
(fJo

osaBd
cDmd

onoello3os ollotoo

mse(fl
sd"llosf

(@a"r

ertrmld)
oJloo6ooSo

(@g"r)

odqlocnf
adoodbqa

ollet

1 2s/2024-2s
oJoDm)oJJGo o0ol6l0)ilos GBffxmld

€ollrorJli €filc,sffilos 2008 ccu.rilooo,3po

Ga€€oosJ 0I6l0u'la)o BJI€cr0.,sffilo0 aI€O39.|

o,d lstaggered Trenches) nik0oalao3rm

€sleil.

o.23 575.00 355.00

2 2612024-25

oJ0t0(r))oJJoo o0o'l6nDIoeJ Gnmmld
€onrorllJ" €rllJc,Bmlos 2oo7 or(rxeoro0
cB€€oosJ qldoriloo qJr€crf,.,grilo0 09€oa9]
od lstaggered Trenches) nfldoalao3nn
€sleI.

o.23 575.00 355.00

u$a

nro"encrui Lor 0l6rn60B gao s 0I el"dm w w w. e te n de r s. k er a I u g ov. ln 
"6r 

rm o cu 6rx"o o ffu Q'lo0

crilrm3o download odqlotermol6ni
os6rBd Gooloo ooonlooffuQ'loil aalale3cm
otlolroflor3o oDooolJo

07.02.2025 oooloe€cmoo 5.00 a6nil 23oo0

n d"er l rn"f o or 6rx"o o rruQ'l oil ou a d.rl aere rm cn o rul m
rololro'ilol3o fiuo ocxlo

17.02.2025 oooo,eGmoo 5.00 06nfl cloc

or0.ennuf oAo€oem fiuoetoJ Jo orlolroilol3o
fiD0CI)O.lJo

rujl oLl.,g 6rno8 € olr I o cnl E I nol cru", ol A m el3 d,

19.02.2025, 12.00 o6nil6o"

6rGl03O,lCOCr0 OtN ou1 glp3o cooroe o3egiler3o

o,Gld o,lEtlotu)l
"0l6jloanil olooil a3ood l5 rflotouo

p-B6"eilcn €oloslolo 200/- o3oro)Aos €o,Gg our0eololoofl a3laolloooilo0 oql0l6o'l oo{ls

;"L1eL1o1mci1 "gr1rfloaofl, 
ooxgoj oronlffDd mro,sJoosseoroilo oslnu"e1s.,zo0 oud$.,o1eog1onfl .lo,dd, oscrOoud

€axlo,Jeoacrff "pnrilo 6]6n0ooermlotl mlor0.t'lc€o6rBol6rn". pioJ6J{?o nu0d,ril€61oCI{oJo onocuJos 6dlg'lmo0

ossrBd oA0€o3moilmA 04fl0"f nuhlrultalq/oeoilcgr0nutulrpl oel fiuod.cilao)onDoealqD or0"enrru3a,u0

nflorrulaoo"rs3mor6ln'. p- os6rB0ea]ot1 Grurnt.oos5 20e orlcuoounr0 NIC - oE ffjl€ml,
www.etenders.kerala.sov.in npcm ool6rx"oonug'lo0 n-toootololaerAm e-tenders help desk-roE nflcrml pc
ol"olmtloE nilerml al"olcni ouaooo" cnollolCIemol6ni. p-elol"oocrfl'loi cocxtaJolo oLloLoeonr0 (6oloeo,lccr0

Psollse msomAm eald erule,loui rrueeo3a3pg mltei cra6o96rBlofii crL'loanoiloroeonp3o, p-oaajlo8
cnlauRlo) nr0"etlml'lcmrosloso mlad.iilceoonolron". p9 orlcloeongd pr0o.ss3omlolol or0"alnu3ero
nilorntlao3rmorleni. soro3e:ocr0 oilooonud onJeulru3 oorq3rmroilmlo 0QJ0J6rBlo,em onflueo,cJ6uBu0ao3o

m.,u"s orofl m 3 o 0J o o 0.1 6, J rS p ffi) c CI I r, o16 o.fl o1 eo3 rm ro g.

niletoLlet3gg opfll cets oJornuno,pAo, PWD nrd"encrul cuJCIruoo,EAo p-osn0aDo1m3o onLluleor
aJlo1ao3o. LotnD"o3o nd"etlm-rlos oCIoolc3 LoloJoro'ilo3o o3rmo1ol.s3 o3sloo oq3 orlq3mroilme@ 

"lldffi)
ro'nut'le,loo onos oa1$01€o3m onurle,lolor'leJlo €0Ero'l6lokl1et3o niles'lJoralolge@ororerme.

i:\etenders concerned fi lesU024-25\ajitha sir\trenchestrenches.doc



olleoilone,Srm nrd.er:nu3e:onE nflorlo o3..ror3os a3loalrorroolod sr0"erlnrl cnoole,ol4 onrilo.ilaS

rorloroil o3roro0 t5 Bloifiuoruilme@|oE eolrd or3a,or3os 10 ua(oslm€or, 5,oo,ooo/- G3orcol "6lolc6rn: a,3ool o16

or3e,oleo3p oruel3o1g1 onxc.rrmrd rru"rfloro a,o:r0 o.{ clolceoonor:an". os6rtd olool 
"grooo,lereo

6lo6rD0lclo8 GooldoJlol LdcuJIol€oemol€go ool5sA(oro g.to1oo1 nlorauo ctnG{o ouooorolo, cnco)

mrerooao osenrrd rnsom3rmo:on". e,3s3oroE or'looeons0 l3mer3d rurloLl.,romoi c"oloqf a:nolauoaos AlcJlero)

on loi ffil€ml, oJoroo)oJl{io ooorflul €n0l0q[ 6Jl"olmrloi njlcrml LoroJoroi] fiuaor6oB€ilod cnd]oDcu3rmor:eni.

m'l5EmDm6(6

a] s (.Oo.OtBJ 26/20i7 orno oJoJslojl o6ed olooil 20.05.2017 ^00n 0xd6old pomooilos 
^Oep

olomr-oeuoao3o omo or6,a.g'lo0 fii]elojlele@ nd.eDml nuoolm.Ll4 poloo aa,Eiloo olomr.oeudeo3o s6og s.nlofil
6Oa,31961, rumlelorl nuooaasm rjloso 1972 oer oJrxfiDn6ud6oeo Bd"eDfiu3orofio ol€uJQ)mlo'lo1ao3mol6r[i.

.lAmer3d oroil.anno0 €.010fi1 arnolfiuc0l, oa€qono daaoero.ssamlem Ocqjrofiuosml "ols6l@)il5a@
B6.eDfiuea,loaosco)l GEooAos ,lAsoero.ssaorolo'1gA@ L"loilfijlol6gaoscor mlfirj]o0Joroloi os6rBd

oeo€oAm{0 lajlo:looao.

sce rxJociloaos croloi motalolg3p nd.er:mJ co:oo GO oJ6o'l€ol 0l[ooAo os5rBd €or]o€oolosl.so Q@s6oo
odololsa@ cm:er1ao3o oltoeo p.lsol6ila6lfl0 dlsapg3.
osflBd madeilaoamoilme ,Afi0dlo1, E,a'l€s5m ,,9)gilo0(Ii'loel oJofiuoad 0mR:lal6oiloiloll€€o6rBol6rn".

"ot{rjlo00no0i a,cd alror'l"sorno0 €.oro(Ill ol.olmroi mlmeo erijal6amol6rn". Bd.el]0d rxJofiuna,glo
0mmlleD€6ilo'loll€oodBorffrL .llcll s]4 Bd.ellmJ mjqd,slds@.ao ooLcilooflfi o.Jofiur]€'ud smmlella6ilol63nilH .Om
olB€01 oljofiunod nuo5rrm.rrqf .Ooflo8,'le{o .lolollacpl dclo6nlaoamos.

Bd.olmt nurd,Bil€oemolme s3od.lro1 selei mscoo5lB fluraoeo, coleio3os 0xlcloror3o orcllcclor4l
ammle]]€63a,oao ooooilmm3fluol4l riloao" €o6xo,ssacoonBo3rl6m". 60oo'lme€(a.Bo aoa aloffnormler3o r,lGao"

or6lxi'Ifl:l€oAmoH.

nri"er:rnrild .io6,s360efiD ood B{0.erlnd o"BorJlEilo0 .looem aold 6cld (U)a6a)e6s @to uaoalmo .,0m" Bd"eilrnJ

e"nloomllos t"lnuao s6lqoruilo0 onaoomler3o oneooooler3o €ooro,sseson 6lBolfrDi. roaaooriler3o, G66goori]e8o
oJo1ox"o nfloeo3eg:onl €66loasAom3moo)6loi oaoiloi 6l00un mlG€o" ldlrnleJoroilela@ololl

"Jolo6rnl€oermolo'lollaoeo. 
or6oroi cnooleo']aolfl0 Bd.slnD3a,lcfii 6lxlRDJnunmrnn". Bd"slfld €"o)oomlo8

€orlodrseor,]o)rl5e@ mloao", €sloil .lldomilol€old a,v1or3rmo1a3o orQoG a,aooDonnrrI omo 0r6Jed 6,l6rnem
otaoo o@ooi fiu"5Dfiurd 06.el]nxa6,]onjloE fiflmao ouJojl6,o0ro ojlonlsoemo mru8old GorxcJodsemo3ol6m".
poroco oumdBom'loi Bd.erlnd craool6ola6lSmoilme sed"Ioil €66xoaslomlo;lge@ r,td€o'loof, 10% "loalo]oi
3o,ooo/- 6a.r L.lsoll6,/ Gra0r6 ofiuoJiclQla]]ol ssa6o3rx]fid coorcJo,ssl(.ramol6rn'. ortaoloormo o]Jor'lo,Gafl

"grm3 6l5rnarm o16&0 GoErxl ojltonleoerno moto]olrHloos'ld "00or3o a,a06lorodl666l

scdxoasaoolojl$o6rBeler3o nr6oooi nl1om1€oemollmA@ roour'le,:oo omo (x6,e,s'loi dlo,g.jlo0r6rD".

nfloilo rolomilao3o 0xsooroao erB]aoloD oE€oloaa,gao Goo(aJolo) c66!a,d Odods3on loro8ol riltroilo)

corooroiler3o nl1(aL1or 1eaom1a2o nOgSololo€ol 60o Bd"ellnxagd 
"toloenfl 

ao3rmotg.

Bd"eIodd .groaoleilo3o oiloaon aaa,d ooaomlenseoffB6,'ld
orl oloi]c1l€€6rtrBor6ni.

ooooi BO.ellrruaa,lond o0(m pnil"sJ(00

2

3

4

6

I

I

9

l0

ol:o:oenrooi]oriloE a,a06olo d]66o" €o5xo,ss3oo:loilga@ sd.el]ml oxjoc'l€oemoloilolaoSo olco,s

o1630lmo2s3€o1fi0 o60ral60e@ p€BJlomnm" aGa a,ro6rnoreo ol0oloo oom od"et:mJ nufoolleoSol]cm:
dlGfiulaoaoll€ml onu.re:oo porBroil6l€630.

Bd.ejl0d oaa, €G6xo,ssloo'lo1$@ Bd"eIfiU oe0fid o3rnl ornuomrlmeo 6D.od *ildoella6leorfl0 Bd.€llma6,lo6
onrn3onlao3olror g.

o6Gaos Bd.ellnul€6rn: nula,o;leilSaggol rar6 orlooo nLyeofloot nr0"a:mlo0 o6lseo0jl6l6oerm oletlaxorui1oi

6s'l0xtlsod a,oo" a2er:oofloo onrfloleo3rmoldrn:. olsoloro Bd.€]]fiul6rG06 15 Blrxnuomilmoo slorroafl ooerotlo0

ollffiar$@ rjl(or]o oa66oe@ se[0.rtoom'ld 6rca psmsl s,sa oaj€€66rBolm" Bd"sl0x3a,lGfi0 psnusl o,s3

rxal€oamoloo J6lsoo,sSlo0 B6.€llnf oq]aoamoSo 51orfl0 oarot4i'l$@ njlooLno.Uo rxmorxa,a.iil€aolao"

a,on3sra,g3rmro3orenl. oasdmt €sleila,d s]e)roflf, m.dsslolol6olBlolomlo0 ootlsseoo nil6€o"

€o6ro,sseomlo,l5a@ 6oEilomo€o)6nt ootqiieo3rm oed6.loso3@ sd aldgoTjEloi 0,351 msomemoll5rn". poilo0

orqi fiudaoro:lfii 
^greraor6,ler3o 

m.,srso pdrBlo,arm ol6so ('oooi (0BBJ Bd.ol0uaa,l6d rurol'l.a5rno0 €.or0qlf sl"nloxd
cBmaoirraoam mJloolo nusoonjlma@iloi os3a6ilo'lHloo6,loi oroool oultot3z3oalm3gq €,a5'l{?'laolojl
a)6rn6ola6l3mo3o ooojol 1968- os c6og 0olmJl ollaoorril 0B656)el oJornxn6d t"i6lrd8ol, fiudoolGllfii orSaoosmi
Golimafln ardo5uBeilaaosso)l @sslaoemol5rn" fiudaolc:ld n4lercrolE,let3o €mg0l6mlaiamol6so cBo;lo0

crld-ol66Dcri olo{oloa cDoa,l(]aoeo P5rBlo'lclloolmoH.

tl

r ielendeG concerned files!024 :5\arrOa vr\lrenchcs\trench€s doc

1

5.



12 oilmot'lolre3rm nd.enau3eroc0 psnusl o.s3 cloleo3rm maotoo" caxr0lsle,"s" oAo,cuAos loyo 
"loqcortrfl 

5,oo,ooo/-
(GD60xe Eroflo {?Jo.l) al(oo) oJnJ o0uqjlc101a)lo1 5!sesao5rBol5rn". €sleil oJSdoml()l€ol, smfllDo(gs sloolfiu0loi
nilrm3o em3are,em 6illnDJcm o"rflo m.lr0g1.o1€od nnlsol€o3rm a3ooleo" ollo€s ofiu6,Jeo1g1 oils3roo0 odqaooa@A.

oilmoflone3rm nr0"enau3e:oa0 psnusl oa3 ruolao3cm m)ocuoro" cnuctr0cua0mfl our0$^o1eoqlo0 gu0oa$gp
rumftor3rua,a,tr0 orloEeo3e,cor:, oJ5[Doo oroleo3e,colc ooe,0JQo odqea,Gctl] oorgilognri oo3 oulo{ooJ(rDo

mdca,ernro:on".

or0.etrml etn14oflrn3cro.eo ooe €mleiloo fiuo6ufiul66r3rm clcqf 6,loo0eo,€gl, nrocorle,egr 5!oJ 6lc6morc0le[o
loloenileo3rmorg.

nd"enmjlo8 "loe,sAorurl$@ oilmoiegla,:rom or0.arml3ero3os nilorolno.yo osernd rns..rs'le,r0 oorunuxrileo3rm
aeoo"€Gr" or'loloo mda3cmrorenl

Br0.er:fiulcm:osl.uaa@ o.eruggiio0 oloqDem ongcu3eu0 "6ecomaroiolao3o. cmleila,tr0 ooolro3 cuo3cox0
on gru3e gilo8 {xJcDJlnuo cu oc ru3rmro ron".

sr0.etcrnl o.,uru.l33gfloE a,xnfl4flgp rruoet or'lol"ourorl "6e,cotoo atloracern". nd.eunu"e,roa0 ordcq6eloa3gg
ornrr0ron ofl on"royoilao" erurolmro m con".

od"etornl e:etolgoLloE cs:enE1s:e"sd ege,trd mleoo o-orol"ro" corrgamu0 fiuooo,gl€€o5rBol6m".

csleil l3r0om1or:ao1 nilrailor c.olororufler3g enil$ oqmleol nuadcflao3rm o3oolao" coreil nit0q"nono
ot3Jotleoooe,ltd oroeaool3fiD loJ6rJ{?o orruoneglol orfldor3e, am1 mo0e3rmonon". ro3e mo0a,3rmol clernLl
oot olor o-al€otc olr p - o.r or"oanf, o16 coD arlora cololao3o.

sd.enarf o"uru.pgilruE ecsnileilolao3rm cm:eileg3os roogorlo0 rmoeromflonfl [or€oJo,o] cnm3ouola[ e3ocl" cuo3rururrcm:

cu:et1 e,i:aEouto0 ootqtcml ruiotl.sernoE c.n:or;f ol,olnudeo" cnutleroo3orn:or'lo1ao3o. oqoroi oileoflonor
nr0"etoau3eloni eruroa,aooflolao3o. nd"eDml o.,uru-t13p1o8 pu0oa$$gmo 

"6roora,1er3o 
o"grqeonu0 oljoooJq)

eroerneongroE pu0oas3crumonor3oone,loE GrO csreil ouq3rmrurlni oilsorlolcol od"erxru3e:oo0
oural.1mrnrnroioleo3o. oOotror'lni nflerofler3p c.nlor;p" o.,uru1300 coq" 6a,:oo ce,.1:$ ootolror rnloeo" 1ae:oo o3e
arfl moie 3rmrolol'lo1eo3o.
ce,len01sle,"stO cuctn"ocrno ooolofu3gq oso0nuo3eud rnseflerao3rmo" inncolouileaognri cmu:u1oagmf, ee:ond1s:a,"s"

mjlr;po oogrom aq" a:r0geongilo3os msaflenao3rmolm3p Gnolo,l@o €6r{?Q ormo nra,3a1o0 nile,dJootolo:lao3o.

nr0.et:nLf msomam fiuaooflD" rnleroller3p "6rgl nfle3or1eg3o @e or0.armr1m3o ouctuearorlolao3o.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

14.

s'l cslejle,d€olofl ororcvlengla,og nflotaleo3crnxO s1 Lolsotooom lgecudg oilnroom'lodoag ororslerlgletr0eo"
a3a0oonrn m o0ce,ernrocon'.

olluolom3rm eoro3e:on0 7 a,oro3a,tol 6rxfiuoa5 e,ocr0 cg:eilau0 onotnie;ro onse,eilrd / rurdeo" o.,unr.tj3pi1o0

".tolot0to1ao3rm 
ecetolgofltd ororm nfldouruarc3o nfldcgorilcaoornrororn". o16olro'lo8 culv"o oo3oroJrn oJ6so

eoro3eroad 7 o,o:o3o,toloot o3a0e3r0 emrglrnl o,3sloo oo(m oom'}d nilrm3o oelculeol oo:r0
Gnmlueill€olrulrnlo a,oco3econ0 / eolo3elolot3os "l3r0p rnufcscromocuto'lotroor'lo8 csoerlau0 o1 osornro

oelq3otl€ml soe otltootofloE msoDeol€fi)l 
"l3mer3r0 rujloil.eonoil cnomqf ol'olnur0oo' onurleroa3ern:

ololao3rmolorn".

a3s3oltd ojlooond u3met3d rutlojl,semd c"o:orpf o:"olmjld nilcrmr (c"oreird olls 22226211 oJtmtDoloJJoo ooolsol
c"o:org[or"olmici nilerml (c"oren0 o4z5 2354848) t lol,om] nuaoonEild erga:a,trrmorrenl

rutloil.ssnd ol3mel3d.

618ll

i:\etendem concerned fi les\2024-25\aJitha sir\trenches\trenches doc



GOVBRI\MENT OF KERALA
KERALA FOREST DEPARTMENT

PUNALUR DIVISION
PC2-4850t2024 Dated z 05.02.2025

e-TENDER NOTICE

The Divisional Forest Officer, Punalur for and on behalf of the Governor of Kerala invites

separate online e-tenders from registered eligible contractors/bidders having a valid and active

registration with Kerala Forest Department in pursuance of G.O (Ms) No.26l20l7lF&WLD dated

20.05.2017 for the execution of works noted in the schedule attached below. The tenderer is

bound to comply with the terms and conditions in force, besides the conditions that will be

framed by the Government in future in connection with this tender. Tender documents and

tender schedules may be downloaded free of cost from the e-GP website

www.etenders.kerala.sov.in All bid/ tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the

designation online cover(s)/envelope(s) on the www.etenders.kerala.sov.in website. Bids shall be

accepted only through online mode www.etenders.kerala.sov.in website and tenders submitted

manually/ through post will not be entertained. Late online bids will not be accepted.

The quantities mentioned in the table are approximate and on actual execution the

quantity may vary. Online tenders/bids are be accompanied with a preliminary agreement

executed in Kerala Stamp Papers worth Rs. 200/- Tenders/bids received online without the

scanned copies of relevant documents, preliminary agreement will not be considered and shall be

summarily rejected. Any further clarification on this tender can be had from NIC/the e-tender

Help Desk number available in the www.etenders.kerala.qov.in and from the office of the

Divisional Forest Officer, Punalur during working hours. The details regarding e-payment

(Bidder's Bank Account Number where he/she is having core banking facility and e-mail ID)

should be submitted along with the tender. Tenders without these details will not be accepted.

Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in their respective designated online covers.

The Forest Department will not be responsible for any inconvenience or loss to the Bidder

while uploading/ downloading the bid.

The successful tenderer should execute an agreement in the prescribed format in a stamp

paper worth as intimated within l5 days from the date of intimation of acceptance of the tender

after furnishing security deposit equal to l0% of the tender amount or Rs. 5,00,000/- whichever is

less. If the notified date of tender happens to be a holiday the tender will be conducted on the

very next working day at the same place and time. Details of tender are furnished below in the

schedule.

i:\etenders concerned fi lesU024-25\ajitha sir\trenches\trenches.doc



,s/.

No.
Tender No. Nome of work PAC

(Lokhs)
EMD
(Rs.)

Cost of
tenderform
(Including
GST) (Rs.)

I 2512024-2s

Estimote for the Cost of construction of
Staggered Trenches in 2008 Veppinkulam
Acacia mangium Plantation (proposed

for Gap Planting) in AMBANAR FS of
Pathanopuram Range Punalur Division
during 2024-25

o.23 575.00 355.00

2 2612024-25

Estimate for the Cost of construction of
Staggered Trenches in 2007
Mampazhathra Acacia mangium
Plantation (proposed for Ecorestoration)
in AMBANAR rcs of Pathanapuram
Range Punalur Division during 2024-25

o.23 575.OO 355.00

SCHEDULE

The other details regarding this e- tender are as follows:

(l ) Sale of tender documents : Can be downloaded from the website
www. et e n d ers. k e r a la. g ov. in

(2) Classification of bidder : D class and above

(3) Period of completion of work From Agreement date to l5 days

(4) Date from which the tender will be available in
website

07.02.2025,5.00 Pm

(5) Last date of receipt of tender : 17.02.2025, 5 Pm

(6) Date of opening of Tender : 19.02.2025, 12.00 Noon

CONDITION
1. A1l provisions in GO (MS) 2612017 F&WLD dated 20.05.2017 regardingtendersystem in Kerala

Forest Department, Kerala Forest Act I 961 and Wildlife Protection Act 1972 will be applicable to
the tenderer.

2. Bidders shall remit the tender document fee and the Earnest Money Deposit using online payment
option of e-procurement system only and submitted through the internet online banking of State
Bank of India or through NEFT for other banks. Bidders opting for NEFT facility of online
payment are advised to exercise this option at least 72 hours before the closing date of bid to ensure
that payment towards tender document fees and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected
in the e-procurement system. The online NEFT remittance form provided by e-procurement system
for making a NEFT transaction is not a payment confirmation. Kerala Forest Department A.{lC/
SBI shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in payment status confirmation.

Bidders are requested to submit scanned copy of the following documents - Registration certificate
duly attested by Gazetted Officer, preliminary agreement executed in Kerala Stamp paper worth

J

i \etenders concerned fi les\2024-25\a_jitha sir\trenches\trenches doc



5

7

Rs. 200/-, duly filled up proforma for availing e-payment by Online. Subsequently the hard copy
of attested copy of Registration certificate, preliminary agreement in original and tender document
would be submitted offline in a sealed cover superscribing the name of work snd tender number
to the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Punalur through speed post / registered post as

prescribed in the time schedule, failing which such tenders will be rejected.

The bidding authority deserves the right to modify / cancel any I all bids without assigning any

reason. The Forest Department will not be responsible for any error like missing of scheduled data

while downloading by the bidder and non receipt of documents.

Any further clarifications on this tender can be obtained from NIC/ the

e-tender Helpdesk number available in the www.etenders.kerala.sov.in website and from this

office during the office hours. The details regarding e-payment (Bidder's bank account number

where he/she is having core banking facility and email ID) should be submitted along with the

tender. Tenders without these details will not be accepted.

The Forest Department will not be responsible for any inconveniences or loss to the Bidder while

uploading/ downloading the bid.

The tender/bids shall be opened online at the office of the Divisional Forest Office, Punalur in the

presence of bidders / their representatives who wish to attend at the above address. If the tender

opening date happens to be a holiday or non working day due to any other valid reason, the tender

opening process will be done on the next working day at same time and place.

All other existing conditions related to e-ender in Kerala Forest Department and PWD will be

applicable in this e-tender also.

9 Further details can be had from the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Punalur / Range Forest

Officer, Anchal & Pathanapuram during office hours.

10. The tender form shall be used only by the person in whose name it is issued and for the work
specified in the Schedule attached to the tender form.

B

ll

12

Before submitting the tender, the tenderer is expected to study and scrutinize all the conditions in
the agreement to be executed, the draft of which can be had for perusal at the Divisional Forest

Office on any working day during office hours. They are also requested to study the detailed tender
conditions attached to the tender document. No plea of ignorance of the agreement conditions or
no complaint regarding the said conditions received after putting in the tender will be entertained.

Before submitting the tender the tenderer shall visit the area of work to study all the field
conditions and nature of work and quote his rate accordingly. No enhancement in rate due to any

reason will be entertained thereafter.

t3 Tender received after the specified date and time or received without the requisite enclosures or
tenders not written up in proper order or form will not be honored.

14. All the corrections in the tender form shall be initialed by the tenderer himself.

15. The tenders received in due time will be opened by the Divisional Forest Officer or his deputy at

i :\etender concerned fi lesU024-25\ajitha sir\trenches\trenches.doc

6.

4.



his office at the time specified in the presence ofthe tenderers present on that occasion.

16. The lowest tender will ordinarily be accepted, but the authority competent to accept the tender
reserves to himself the power of accepting or rejecting any tender without assigning any reason
therefore.

17. No tenderer will be permitted to withdraw his offer within three months from the date of opening
of the financial bid.

l8. The tenderer whose tender is accepted will be informed regarding acceptance of his tender by a
Confirmation Order issued by registered letter bearing the address mentioned in the tender. The
successful tenderer, within 15 days of receipt of confirmation of his tender, shall have to execute
an agreement in the prescribed form [Appendix I l] on a proper non-judicial stamp paper (worth
Rs.200/-) to be supplied by him at his cost. If the Contractor fails to execute the agreement during
the period, the tender will be cancelled, and the Ernest Money Deposit submitted by the tenderer
shall stand forfeited to the Kerala Forest Department. The work will be carried out at the risk and
cost of the tenderer or through any other method (including through the next higher tenderer). The
loss, if any, to the Government consequent to the default, if not paid by the defaulter within a
reasonable time specified by the Divisional Forest Officer, shall be treated as arrears on public
revenue to be recovered from the defaulter under the provisions ofthe Kerala Revenue recovery
Act 1968 and in such other manner as the Government may deem fit. The defaulter however will
not be entitled for gain, if any.

19. The successful tenderer while signing the agreement shall furnish a security deposit for an amount
equal to 10 per cent of the total Probable Amount of Contract, limited to a maximum of Rs.
5,00,000/- (Rupees five lakhs only). The security deposit will be released only after the successful
completion of the contract work and after producing the Non Liability Certificate from the
concerned officers.

The successful tenderer shall give an undertaking at the time of execution of agreement that he
shall not sell, mortgage or otherwise alienate the properties covered by the solvency certificate
during the currency ofthe contract.

The post-offers and representations sent, after receipt of the tender in respect of work shall at no
account be considered.

The Earnest Money Deposit of the unsuccessful tenderers will be returned as soon as possible after
the tenders are finalized.

The contractor has to keep the plantation free from weeds throughout the contract period.

The quantities of work shown in the Schedule are approximate and it may vary on actual execution
of work.
The area shown in the tender schedule is approximate. The actual extent of the contract area may
vary as per the final survey report, which will be binding on the successful tenderer.

Payrnent will be inade to the contractor on specific request and on submission of bill in the
prescribed format at the following stages provided the condition specified are achieved. Payment
will be made through crossed cheques or e-payment only.

27. It shall be open to the Divisional Forest Officer to cancel/reduce the quantity of work to be
executed in the attached schedule based on site conditions in each year and the Divisional Forest
Officer's decision will be binding on the successful tenderer. If any additional item/s of work
which are not included in the schedule are required to be carried out inevitably for reasons to be
recorded, in the contract arca during the course ofcontract period, the successful tenderer is bound
to execute that work for which payment worked out as per forest schedule rate for such item will
be made at the agreed rate in the contract. The cost of the work will be worked out as per the
prevailing forest schedule of rate.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

i :\etenders concerned fi lesV024-25\a.1 itha sir\trenches\trenches doc



t

t

28. Kerala Forest Department reserves the right to execute the work through any other mode of
execution other than through contract system ifthe tender offered by the contractors is not feasible
according to the Department.

29.

30.

31.

All the taxes prevailing at the time of tender is applicable to this tender.

While engaging workers for the above work preference should be given to local tribes.

The successful bidder shall execute all the works in the time schedule specified in the sanctioned
estimate / work schedule. If any failure occurs, the Divisional Forest Officer, Punalur reserves the
right to cancel the contract and preclude the contractor without any prior notice to the contractor
and the work will be executed in the risk and loss of the original contractor.

Further details can be availablefrom Divisional Forest Oftice, Punalur (0475 2222621)

or from Range Forest Ofjice, Pothanapurom ( 0475 2354848 ) on working days - office working

hours (10 am to 5 pm).

OFFICER,
UR

(For and on behalfof Governor of Kerala).

i:\etende6 concemed filesV024-25\ajitha sir\lrenches\trenches doc


